



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 897 of 2026

SONU JAMNA LAL SHARMA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

04/05/2026	Mr. Sudhir Verma, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, P. L. for the State. Learned State counsel prays further time to file reply in the matter. As a last indulgence, two weeks time is granted to learned learned State counsel to file reply in the matter, failing which, the same shall not be taken into consideration. List this matter in week commencing 22.06.2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	